1/11692/2023







वसुधेव कुटुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURI

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH
PUBLIC WORKS (R&B)
DEPARTMENT

लोक निर्माण (आर एंड बी) विभाग

F. No. M/216/2023-PWD (R&B)/400-11

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com

यूटीसचिवालय, लेह/UT Secretariat, Leh, Dated: -26.06.2023.

Subject: - Committee for assessment of the requirement of outsourced JEs in PWD/PHE/I&FC Departments.

Order No.23-LA-PW(R&B) of 2023, Dated: -26.06.2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Committee, comprising the following to work out the actual requirement of outsourced Junior Engineers based on vacancies and workload in PW(R&B), Mechanical and PHE/I&FC Departments:

1.	Chief Engineer, PW(R&B)/PMGSY.	Chairperson
2.	Superintending Engineers, PW(R&B)	Member
	Circles Leh / Kargil	
3.	Superintending Engineers, PHE/I&FC	Member
	Circles Leh / Kargil	
4.	Superintending Engineer, Mechanical	Member
5.	Deputy Secretary, PWD/PHE/I&FC.	Member
6.	Accounts Officer of the concerned	Member(s)
	Department.	` ,

Terms of reference: -

- The committee shall assess the actual requirement of JEs based on vacancies in PWD/PHW/I&FC Departments for optimum work discharge by these Departments.
- The Committee shall submit its report to the Administrative Department,
 PW(R&B) within one week.

ZAKIR Digitally signed by ZAKIR HUSSAIN Date: 2023.06.26 14:39:05 +05'30'

By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh

Sd-

(अजीत कुमार साहू, आईएएस/Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS आयुक्त /सचिव/Commissioner/ Secretary, Public Works(R&B) Department.

Copy to the: -

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PW(R&B)/PMGSY.
- 3. Superintending Engineers, PW(R&B), Circles, Leh / Kargil.
- 4. Superintending Engineers, PHE/I&FC Circles Leh / Kargil.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Mechanical.
- 6. Deputy Secretary, PWD/PHE/I&FC Department.
- 7. Technical Director, NIC, Leh.
- 8. Accounts Officer, PW(R&B) / PHE/I&FC.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 10. Superintendent Archive, Archaeology & Museums.
- 11. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department for information of the Commissioner/Secretary.
- 12. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c)/e-file No.11679.

ZAKIR

Digitally signed by ZAKIR HUSSAIN

Date: 2023.06.26
14:39:25 +05'30'

(जाकिर ह्सैन/Zakir Hussain) JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.